Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables   12 297 718  -
Bank overdraft   -  77 355

Total   12 297 718  77 355

   2008   2007

13. CAPITAL COMMITMENTS   N$   N$

Authorised by the Board but not yet contracted:
Property, plant and equipment 18 121 318  28 700 000

 21

 ANNEXURE F
MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT FUND

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2008
(continued)

14. IFRS

14.1 First time adoption of International Financial Reporting Standards

The Fund has applied IFRS1, first time adoption of International Reporting Standards, to provide a
starting point for the reporting under International Reporting and Accounting Standards.  On principle,
these standards have been applied retrospectively and the 2007 comparatives contained in these annual
financial statements differ from the annual financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2008.

Reconciliation of equity on transition date 01 April 2006:

Note

As reported
under

previous
GAAP

 Effect of
transition to

IFRS

 IFRS

   N$   N$   N$
Property, plant and equipment  5 1 415 730   12 701  1 403 029

Trade and other receivables   16 628 390  -  16 628 390
Investments   47 296 143  -  47 296 143

Total assets   65 340 263   (12 701)  65 327 562

Note

As reported
under

previous
GAAP

 Effect of
transition to

IFRS

 IFRS

   N$   N$   N$
Claims provisions and reserves  5 223 300 000  -  223 300 000
Trade and other payables   3 181 234  -  3 181 234
Bank overdrafts   1 926 854  -  1 926 854

Total liabilities   228 408 088  -  228 408 088

Total assets less total liabilities   (163 067 825)   (12 701)   (163 080 526)

Total equity   (163 067 825)  (12 701)   (163 080 526)

 22

 ANNEXURE F
MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT FUND

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2008
(continued)

Reconciliation of equity on transition date 31 March 2007:

Note

As reported
under

previous
GAAP

 Effect of
transition to

IFRS

 IFRS

   N$   N$   N$
Property, plant and equipment  5 2 321 809  40 017  2 361 826

Trade and other receivables   22 035 150  -  22 035 150
Cash and cash equivalents   24 245 873  -  24 245 873
Investments   32 277 689  -  32 277 689

Total assets   80 880 521  40 017  80 920 538

Note

As reported
under

previous
GAAP

 Effect of
transition to

IFRS

 IFRS

   N$   N$   N$
Claims provisions and reserves  5 284 200 000  -  284 200 000
Trade and other payables   4 865 624  -  4 865 624
Bank overdrafts   3 754 681  -  3 754 681

Total liabilities   292 820 305  -  292 820 305

Total assets less total liabilities   (211 939 784)   40 017   (211 899 767)

Total equity   (211 939 784)   40 017   (211 899 767)

Reconciliation of surplus and deficits for 2007

As reported
under

previous
GAAP

 Effect of
transition to

IFRS

 IFRS

   N$   N$   N$
Income/revenue   112 618 081  -  112 618 081

Expenditure   161 490 049  (52 727)  161 437 322
Personnel and related costs   16 128 172  -  16 128 172
Administration and other   38 383 780  -  38 383 780
Movement in claims provision   106 413 318  -  106 413 318
Depreciation   564 779  (52 727)  512 052

(Deficit)/profit for the year   (48 871 968)   52 727  (48 819 241)

 23

 ANNEXURE F
MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT FUND

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2008
(continued)

15. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT

Overview

The Fund is exposed to a range of financial risks through its financial assets and financial liabilities.
The most important components of this financial risk are credit risk, liquidity risk and market risk
(which comprises of interest rate risk, currency risk and other price risks).  The risks that the Fund
primarily faces due to the nature of its assets and liabilities are liquidity risk, interest risk, currency risk